Pulaski County Assessor

112 E Main St Room 300 Winamac, In 46996 574 946 3845 574 946 7648 fax pulaskiassessor@pulaskicounty.in.gov

November 15, 2023

Dear Vendor:

The County Assessor's Association would like to extend to you the opportunity to join the Indiana County Assessor's Association as an Affiliate Member. You are welcome to join our conferences and will be on our mailing list for upcoming events. Joining the association will help keep the cost of the conferences down for you and your employees. The information is as follows:

The Indiana County Assessor Association dues for **2024** can be paid at any time now.

The dues for Vendors and their employees is \$800 for a company of 6 or more employees. The <u>dues</u> for Vendors and their employees is a total of \$350 for a company of 1-5 employees.

When remitting the check please include number of employees your company has. I would also appreciate your sending a self-addressed envelope to return the membership cards to.

Please send the check and other information requested to:

Indiana County Assessor Association % Holly Van Der Aa Pulaski County Assessor's Office 112 E Main St Room 300 Winamac, IN 46996

If you are a current member of the ICAA your registration fees are less for the Conferences the Assessor's Association hold.

Sincerely,

Lorena H. (Holly) Van Der Aa pulaskiassessor@pulaskicounty.in.gov